# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS TRUSTEE		04/19/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSDIGM, INC.		
Street Address:	1301 E. 9TH STREET, SUITE 3000		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44114		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	TRANSDIGM GROUP INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	1301 E. 9TH STREET, SUITE 3000		
City:	CLEVELAND		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44114		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	BEAM'S INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	6420 S AIR DEPOT BLVD.		
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73135		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA		
Name:	HDT GLOBAL, INC.		
Street Address:	30525 AURORA ROAD		
City:	SOLON		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44139		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	PEXCO LLC		
Street Address:	6470 EAST JOHNS CROSSING, SUITE 430		
City:	JOHNS CREEK		
		TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 008048 FRAME: 0385** 

900767533

	<del>_</del>		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30097		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	AUXITROL S.A.		
Street Address:	ZAC DE L'ECHANGEUR, 5 ALLEE		
Internal Address:	CHARLES PATHE, CS 20006		
City:	BOURGES CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	18023		
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): FRANCE		
Name:	AVIATION TECHNOLOGIES LTD.		
Street Address:	281 FANCREST STREET		
City:	HENDERSON		
State/Country:	NEVADA		
Postal Code:	89052		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1325462	BEAM
Registration Number:	4168389	Н
Registration Number:	4322052	ADROIT
Registration Number:	1053137	DURAYL
Registration Number:	1418371	PVT
Registration Number:	1744536	FENCE-WEAVE
Registration Number:	1865283	WINGED SLAT
Registration Number:	2099134	MAX-SLAT
Registration Number:	2451995	FINLINK
Registration Number:	2496335	PDS
Registration Number:	2581523	PEXCO
Registration Number:	2825880	DURAFROST
Registration Number:	3022621	DAVIDSON TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4636658	CITY POST
Registration Number:	4636660	CITY POST
Registration Number:	5265241	FIN2000
Registration Number:	5315456	FEATHER LOCK
Registration Number:	5266105	LITELINK
Registration Number:	5266110	HEDGELINK
Registration Number:	5276498	SAFETY TOP CAP-LITE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5554156	AMERICAN PERMAHEDGE	
Registration Number:	0834690	AUXITROL	
Registration Number:	5686373	FEDERAL DYNAMICS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-586-3939

**Email:** jbequette@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB W. BEQUETTE/JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>R:</b> 539602 - 635002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB W. BEQUETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB W. BEQUETTE/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=EXECUTED-TDG - 2026 Notes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2026 Notes) (April 2023)(1536642495.1)#page1.tif

source=EXECUTED-TDG - 2026 Notes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2026 Notes) (April 2023)(1536642495.1)#page2.tif

source=EXECUTED-TDG - 2026 Notes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2026 Notes) (April 2023)(1536642495.1)#page3.tif

source=EXECUTED-TDG - 2026 Notes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2026 Notes) (April 2023)(1536642495.1)#page4.tif

source=EXECUTED-TDG - 2026 Notes - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2026 Notes) (April 2023)(1536642495.1)#page5.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of April 19, 2023 is made by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as the Trustee (as defined below), in favor of TransDigm Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), TransDigm Group Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and the Subsidiaries of the Company identified in the Security Agreement (as defined below) (the Subsidiaries, together with the Company and Holdings, collectively, the "Pledgors"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that (i) certain Indenture, dated as of February 13, 2019 (the "Indenture"), among the Pledgors, The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., a national banking association, as trustee and US collateral agent (the "Trustee"), and The Bank of New York Mellon, as the UK collateral agent; (ii) certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Pledgors and the Trustee; and (iii) certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by the Pledgors in favor of the Trustee, the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Trustee a security interest in and continuing lien on all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

**WHEREAS**, the security interest in the Trademark Collateral pledged and granted by the Pledgors to the Trustee under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2019, at Reel 6574, and Frame 0324; and

**WHEREAS**, the Pledgors have requested that the Trustee irrevocably and fully terminate, release and discharge its entire security interest and lien on all of the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trustee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Trustee hereby irrevocably and fully releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, its entire security interest in and lien on all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Trustee may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Pledgors.
- 2. The Trustee acknowledges that the Pledgors may record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. The Trustee shall not be responsible in any manner whatsoever for or in respect of the validity or sufficiency of this Release or for or in respect of the recitals contained herein.
- 4. THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND

GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank]

NAI-1535904828v6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST

COMPANY, N.A., as the Trustee

Name: Glen D. Ford

Title: as Agent

Schedule 1 to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Owner	Trademark;	Serial No:	Registration No:	Registration Date
Beam's Industries, Inc.	BEAM	73477679	1325462	3/19/1985
HDT Global, Inc.	H	85004845	4168389	7/3/2012
HDT Global, Inc.	ADROIT	85571565	4322052	4/16/2013
Pexco LLC	DURAYL	73068885	1053137	11/23/1976
Pexco LLC	PVT	73598421	1418371	11/25/1986
Pexco LLC	FENCE-WEAVE	74239673	1744536	1/5/1993
Pexco LLC	WINGED SLAT	74297343	1865283	11/29/1994
Pexco LLC	MAX-SLAT	75143225	2099134	9/23/1997
Pexco LLC	FINLINK	75757726	2451995	5/15/2001
Pexco LLC	PDS	76176605	2496335	10/9/2001
Pexco LLC	PEXCO	76192139	2581523	6/18/2002
Pexco LLC	DURAFROST	76375489	2825880	3/23/2004
Pexco LLC	DAVIDSON TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS	76603494	3022621	12/6/2005
Pexco LLC	CITY POST	86234561	4636658	11/11/2014
Pexco LLC	CITY POST	86234587	4636660	11/11/2014
Pexco LLC	FIN2000	87297321	5265241	8/15/2017
Pexco LLC	FEATHER LOCK	87350995	5315456	10/24/2017
Pexco LLC	LITELINK	87351094	5266105	8/15/2017
Pexco LLC	HEDGELINK	87352630	5266110	8/15/2017

NAI-1535904828v6

Owner	Trademark:	Serial No:	Registration No:	Registration Date
Pexco LLC	SAFETY TOP CAP- LITE	87353036	5276498	8/29/2017
Pexco LLC	AMERICAN PERMAHEDGE	87758334	5554156	9/4/2018
Auxitrol S. A.	AUXITROL	72/211369	834690	09/05/67
Aviation Technologies Ltd.	FEDERAL DYNAMICS	86350163	5686373	2/26/2019

NAI-1535904828v6

**RECORDED: 04/21/2023**